Guthrie County City/School Election
 Tuesday November 7, 2017
*= Incumbent 	


City of Bagley
For Mayor: Vote for No More Than One

John R. Mathews
117 W 3rd St
Bagley, IA 50026 
515-391-1963	jmathews117@yahoo.com

For Council: Vote for No More Than Three:

Emily Chapman-Oleson
610 2nd Ave 
Bagley, IA 50026
641-451-1743	emilyc2002@hotmail.com

Jennifer Ingles*
507 2nd Ave
Bagley, IA 50026
641-757-2668	jennyingles71@yahoo.com

Nick Lestina*
113 W 3rd St
Bagley, IA 50026
515-729-7848	nicklestina@gmail.com

Jon Shaffer
121 3rd St
Bagley, IA 50026
515-229-8318	jonshaffer141@gmail.com






Public Measure: Shall the Following Public Measure be Adopted?
Yes 
No
Shall the following public measure, as set forth in the following Ordinance No. 2019-01, granting to Xenia Rural Water District a nonexclusive franchise to acquire, construct, install, erect, maintain, operate, repair, remove, replace, renew and reconstruct a water transmission and distribution system within the City of Bagley Iowa, be approved?
City of Bayard
For Mayor: Vote for No More Than One
Brandon Patrick
113 Allen St
Bayard, IA 50029
712-210-1942	blackfiremk5@gmail.com

Thomas Wardyn
201 1st Ave
PO Box 72
Bayard, IA 50029
712-651-2051

For Council: Vote for No More Than Two
Arnold Kesselring
403 3rd St
PO Box 148
Bayard, IA 50029
712-651-2255	arnair@iowatelecom.net

Colin Monahan
410 Prairie 
Bayard, IA 50029
515-490-4283 colinspestcontrol19@gmail.com

Jack Stone*
111 Prairie St
PO Box 54
Bayard, IA 50029
712-830-3285	jandjstone@iowatelecom.net
LeeRoy Wagner
701 3rd St
PO Box 15
Bayard, IA 50029
712-250-0754	leeroywagner71@gmail.com

Public Measure: Shall the Following Public Measure be Adopted?
Yes 
No
Should the Bayard Public Library Board of Trustees membership be amended as follows: Four members must be residents of the city, two members must reside outside the city, with the other member residing within the city or outside the city. 

City of Casey
For Mayor: Vote for No More Than One
Nicholas Lindberg
303 E 3rd St
Casey, IA 50048
641-740-0651	nicholasjaylindberg@gmail.com

For Council: Vote for No More Than Three
Larry W. Chmelar
204 2nd St
Casey, IA 50048
319-548-2228	chmelarfamily@gmail.com

Bret M. Wedemeyer*
600 W Thomas St
Casey, IA 50048
641-740-0466	bretwedemeyer@yahoo.com




City of Guthrie Center
For Mayor: Vote for No More Than One

Michael A. Herbert
1229 N 5th Street 
Guthrie Center, IA 50115	
641-747-2038	mherbert@iowatelecom.net

For Council: Vote for No More Than Three

Fidel Hernandez
206 N 7th St
Guthrie Center, IA 50015
720-933-1321 fidelhernandez86@hotmail.com 

Ian Steensen*
213 S 12th St
Guthrie Center, IA 50115
641-757-0207	isteensen14@gmail.com

Garold Thomas*
303 North 12th 
Guthrie Center, IA 50115
641-747-3733	oldiron68@hotmail.com

William T. Wagner, IV
605 N 4th St
Guthrie Center, IA 50115
641-332-2372

Caleb Wulf
700 N 4th St
Guthrie Center, IA 50115
641-431-0653	calebwulf1996@gmail.com





Public Measure: Shall the Following Public Measure be Adopted?
Yes 
No
Shall the City of Guthrie Center, in Guthrie County, State of Iowa, enter into a loan agreement and issue its bonds in an amount not exceeding the amount of $800,000 for the purpose of paying the cost, to that extent, of undertaking a municipal bathhouse project, including (1) the constructing, furnishing and equipping of a new public restroom and bathhouse; and (2) the demolition and clearance of the prior bathhouse, all at the site of the current municipal swimming pool? 

City of Jamaica
For Mayor: Vote for No More Than One
Tim McDermott*
206 1st Ave
Jamaica, IA 50128
641-429-3334	tmcdermott@netins.net

For Council: Vote for No More Than Two
No candidate’s filed. 

City of Menlo
For Mayor: Vote for No More Than One
Lyle Griswold
207 Sheridan St
Menlo, IA 50164
515-975-6082

For Council: Vote for No More Than Three

Shannon Behnken*
305 4th St
PO Box 6
Menlo, IA 50164
515-988-8349	sbehnken2001@gmail.com


Larry Jacobson
718 3rd St
Menlo, IA 50164
641-740-0328

Troy Miller*
109 N Sherman St
Menlo, IA 50164
641-524-2888

Doug O’Brien
310 2nd St 
Menlo, IA 50164
641-740-7798

City of Panora
For Mayor: Vote for No More than One

Patrick Parker*
404 W Jackson St
Panora, IA 50216
641-755-2736

For Council: Vote for No More Than Two

Shane Gliem
801 E Main St
Panora, IA 50216
641-757-2216	gliem.shane@gmail.com

City of Yale
For Mayor: Vote for No More Than One 
Steve Stanton *
419 Main St
Yale, IA 50277
641-757-9300 cyfan1@netins.net
For Council: Vote for No More Than Two
Brandon Godwin*
313 West St
Yale, IA 50277
641-431-0187	brandon.r.godwin.mil@mail.mil

Benny Sease*
707 Bell St
Yale, IA 50277
515-709-1912	bsease@netins.net




























Coon Rapids – Bayard Community School District 
For School Board: Vote for No More Than Four
Jeff Andersen
713 5th Ave
Coon Rapids, IA 50058

Jessica Chrystal
509 Elm St
Coon Rapids, IA 50058
712-563-6206	jchrystal01@gmail.com

Teresa Gelhaus
2172 B Ave
Coon Rapids, IA 50058
712-790-7915	gelhaust@gmail.com

Timothy Owen Lee*
1270 Fig Avenue
Coon Rapids, IA 50058
712-830-0132	tab.lec64@gmail.com

Jason Rosenbeck*
309 Park St. 
Coon Rapids, IA 50058
712-292-0044	rosenbeck@mac.com

Kyler South*
1152 Chestnut Rd
Coon Rapids, IA 50058
712-684-5429	kyler.south@gmail.com








[bookmark: _GoBack]Guthrie Center Community School District

For School Board: Vote for No More Than Three

Tim Benson*
2728 Maple Ave
Guthrie Center, IA 50115	
515-577-8009	tbenson@acgcschools.org

Wanda Knobbe*
2252 Justice Rd
Guthrie Center, IA 50115
515-360-5489	wknobbe@acgcschools.org

Wilma Stetzel
1004 Prairie St
Guthrie Center, IA 50015
641-431-0615	wilmaleib@icloud.com

Panorama Community School District

For Director District Three: Vote for No More Than One

Deborah Westergaard*
3118 248th Trail
Panora, IA 50216
641-755-2516	bdwestergaard@netins.net

For Director District Four to Fill a Vacancy: Vote for No More Than One

Kellie Jean Flanery
311 E Market St
Panora, IA 50216
641-431-1025	retroluxhairsalon@gmail.com

Lila M. Lutz*
307 W Main St
Panora, IA 50216
515-218-6580	lilalutz.richey@gmail.com

For Director District Five: Vote for No More Than One

Damon Crandall
5287 Tie Rd
Panora, IA 50216
515-729-8378	crandall668@gmail.com

Lucas Wendl
316 W Lane St
Panora, IA 50216
641-757-7848	ljwendl@gmail.com





  
  
